EVENLITE.COM | 2575 METROPOLITAN DRIVE TREVOSE, PA 19053 | O: 1.800.872.0879 | F: 215.244.4208
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTIFICATION. CONTACT EVENLITE FOR UP TO DATE DETAILS. REV-6  20251017
PAGE 1
DÉCOR DESIGNER MM
Mullion Mount Outdoor LED Emergency Egress Lights
Project Name: Approved By:
Catalog No: Type No:
CONSTRUCTION

DAC277 Dual AC Input - 277V
MM
ORDERING GUIDE MM-EM-10-WH-T-SD
Fill in fields from categories above and
complete type and part number.
Type No: Full Part No:
EVENLITE.COM | 2575 METROPOLITAN DRIVE TREVOSE, PA 19053 | O: 1.800.872.0879 | F: 215.244.4208
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTIFICATION. CONTACT EVENLITE FOR UP TO DATE DETAILS. REV-6  20251017
PAGE 3
DÉCOR DESIGNER MM
Mullion Mount Outdoor LED Emergency Egress Lights
DIMENSIONS & MOUNTING DATA
Status Indicator
Push to Test
8"
9 ½"
9 ½"
8"
4"
Output
12V
RECESSED MOUNT (OPTION REC)
WIRING SIZE AWG
LENGTH LENGTH (FT)
MM10 MM20
#22 NA 20
#20 12 40
#18 25 60
#16 50 100
#14 75 160
#12 125 250
MAXIMUM WIRING LENGTH FROM RPS TO FIXTURE
REMOTE POWER SUPPLY (RPS)
20 WATT AC & EM MODELS
TOP MOUNT
8 ½"
7 3⁄8"
Status Indicator
Push to Test
5"
Input
120 / 277
VAC
Output
5V-24V
3 3⁄4"
3 ½"
6"
10"
2 ½"
Standard Masonary Box 3 3⁄4" X 3 1⁄2" X 7 3⁄8"
(Supplied by Others)
Typical Stock Models:
Crouse Hinds #TP693
Raco #698
REMOTE POWER SUPPLY (RPS)
10 WATT AC & EM MODELS
COVER ASSEMBLY
Typical Wiring Specification:
UL AWM Style: Control Cable
EM and AC Models: 4 Conductors WALL MOUNT
TOP MOUNT
Status Indicator
Push to Test
8"
ACCESS COVER
Typical Wiring Specification:
UL AWM Style: Control Cable
WALL MOUNT
19"
5"